Features
■ Lead free device
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Protects four lines
■ ESD and EFT protection
■  Low capacitance:   <5 pF
Applications
■ Portable electronics

(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
How to Order
CD SOT23 - SR  208
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
     SOT23 = SOT23-6 Package
Model
 SR = Steering Diode
Model Number
 208
Typical Part Marking
CDSOT23-SR208 ...................................................................... PSB
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CDSOT23-SR208 — Steering Diode Array
Performance Graphs
Peak Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage Low Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
Power Derating CurveBlock Diagram
10
6
8
4
2
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 100
IF
–
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t (
A)
VF – Forward Voltage (V)
30
50
70
90
110
10
800 1000960920880840
IF
–
Fo
rw
ar
d
Cu
rr
en
t (
m
A)
VF – Forward Voltage (mV)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
%
 o